

Manipur Police LLF – 1

I. DISTRICT : IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 459(8)2024 PRT-PS

P.S. POROMPAT

XEAR: 2024

Date and time of FIR: 17/08/2024 at 10.45 pm

SL. No.	Acts.	
	The Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS) 2023	Sections
	Explosive Substance Act	109/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 17/8/2024 Date to : 17/8/2024.

Time Period:

Time from: 10:20 pm

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 17/8/2024

Time: 10:45 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 22/PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 17/8/2024 at 10.45 pm.

4. Type of information: Received information

5. Place Occurrence: At the inter village road of Thambalkhong Sabal Leikai near the gate of Shree Nahakpam Momon Singh(64) s/o (L) N. Moirangningthou of Thambalkhong Sabal Leikai, I/E.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 3 km S/E from PS.

Bent

(b) Address: Thambalkhong Sabal Leikai, I/E.

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Sh. Gorbachev.

(b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :-. Sh. Rajen Singh

(c) Date / Year of Birth:- 12/12/1988.

(d) Nationality: India

(e) UID No.: - 951449507393

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI_	TO TO	
No.	ID Type	ID No.

SL. No.	Address Type Address Type	Address	
	Present Address	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	1
_		Chajing Mamang Leikai, I/W	No.
Permanent Address		Chajing Mamang Leikai, I/W	-

(k) Phone Number: 8837249384

7. Details of known (suspected) unknown accused with full particulars:

/. L/Cta	us of known / suspe	eted / unknown accu		Present Address
Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Unknown			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	A THE WAS TO SERVE THE SER		

10. Total value of Property

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.		
		U. C. Hannes	

12. First Information Contents:

Today i.e. 17/8/2024 at 10:.45 pm received information from Oscar 50, (SP/IE Control Room) that on the same day at about 10:20 PM one bomb was exploded at the inter village road of Thambalkhong Sabal Leikai near the gate of Shree Nahakpam Momon Singh(64) s/o (L) N. Moirangningthou of Thambalkhong Sabal Leikai. No any casualty/damage was received in the incident. It is suspected that the bomb might have been hurled by some unknown persons with intend to attempt the life of Nahakpam Momon Singh and his family members.

Hence a suo-motto case under FIR No. 459(8)2024 PRT-PS u/s 109/3(5) BNS Act. 2023 & 3 Explosive Sub Act has been registered for investigation.

Dated :- 17/08/2024

Officer-In-Charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) Manspur Police
L.I.F - 1

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

SI Md. Abdul Wahab

Rank: Sub-Inspt.

No.

to take up the

Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

 Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

> Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Sh. Gorbacheb Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 18/08/2024.

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Incharge East Manipus